# AGENDA TO THE EXTENT KNOWN AT TIME OF POSTING ON 12/27/24 AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE UP UNTIL THE TIME OF THE MEETING

AGENDA FOR THE SPECIAL MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HARDYSTON TO BE HELD ON DECEMBER 30, 2024 AT 3:00 P.M.

CALL TO ORDER: The notice requirements of the Open Public Meetings Act have been satisfied with respect to this special meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Township of Hardyston which is being held via Zoom webinar. Specifically, the time, date, and public call-in information were included in the meeting notice, posted in the Municipal Building, and sent the official newspapers of the Township, the NJ Herald and the NJ Sunday Herald. Additionally, the agenda for this meeting was posted in the Municipal Building and on the Township website, at least 48 hour preceding the start time of this meeting. The agenda for this meeting can be viewed online at www.hardyston.com. A public comment period will be held in the order it is listed on the meeting agenda and instructions on how to comment will be provided at the appropriate time.

ROLL CALL:		
SALUTE THE FLAG:		

# ORDINANCES <a href="mailto:2nd-reading:2nd-reading:2">2nd READING:</a>

#### 2024-22

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE ESTABLISHED MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM SALARIES FOR OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HARDYSTON TO PROVIDE THE METHOD FOR THE PAYMENT OF ANNUAL SALARY INCREMENTS IN THE DISCRETION OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL

## **NEW BUSINESS:**

- A. Resolution #115-24 Resolution approving the terms of a Memorandum of Agreement amending the collective bargaining agreement with the International Brotherhood of Teamsters, Local 125 Dispatchers Unit
- B. Resolution #117-24 2024 Salary Resolution Amendment

#### **COUNCIL COMMENTS**

**PUBLIC PORTION:** The public comment portion of our meeting is to allow the public to bring to the Council's attention their concerns or comments in accordance with N.J.S.A. 10:4-12(a). The Council asks the public to limit their comments to three (3) minutes or less. The Mayor and Council, at their discretion, may choose to respond or not respond. The Township Council will not discuss personnel matters. Please be polite when making your comments, and respectful of others being present. Any person engaging in disruptive behavior will be asked to refrain from such conduct by the Mayor, and should the conduct continue, the person may be asked to leave the meeting.

### **EXECUTIVE SESSION**

**ADJOURNMENT**